U!-29"	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OND 11 0004 0000 / 0/00/0000	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10265	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven P. Wharton	Name: Wharton, LLC
1-26-04	Internal Address:
1	mond Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1565 Linda Lane
Other	
	City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47401
01/12/2004 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/739,983	B. Patent No.(s)
10/616,110	
	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	80.00
Name: Kevin R. Erdman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200 North Maridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 300 North Meridian Street	Additional fees may be charged to Deposit Account No. 02≈0390
Suite 2700	Additional less may be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-0390
Ledler and the state of the sta	DPI J
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	2 12
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	ICE 7:
フ	11
Kevin R. Erdman, Reg. No. 33,687	M XX Jan O4
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail de aumante te ha re instal with	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
4 MUE I HUHE 000000/1 10616110 Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sneet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

01/28/200

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014916 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven P. Wharton, 1565 Linda Lane, Bloomington, Indiana 47401 respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

COMPOSITIONS FOR MOLE CONTROL

as described and claimed in applications for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said applications having been filed on December 19, 2000, assigned serial no. 09/739,983 and on July 9, 2003, assigned serial no. 10/616,110; and

WHEREAS, Wharton, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 1565 Linda Lane, Bloomington, Indiana 47401, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Wharton, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the applications identified above, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Wharton, LLC, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Wharton, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title

INIMAN2 801609v1

PATENT REEL: 014916 FRAME: 0298 and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Wharton, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Wharton, LLC, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed thisday of	muluy, 2003.
	Steven P. Wharton
STATE OF <u>Snaiana</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Jaurence</u>)	
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 9-1-06	
County of Residence: Daviess	

INIMAN2 801609v1

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 014916 FRAME: 0299